

Glenigan Ltd, Floor 5 80 Holdenhurst Road Bournemouth BH8 8AQ

16 August 2021

Contract Number: CPD/004/121/101

Dear Contractor,

CONTRACT FOR Planning Application and Development Pipeline Data Services

Please find attached an amendment to the above-mentioned contract. This amendment is to incorporate captured polygons 2015 – March 2020. Please confirm acceptance of this amendment as soon as possible by signing and returning this document to the undersigned.

MHCLG will accept a signed Word or a PDF version.

I look forward to hearing from you.

Yours faithfully,

REDACTED

Senior Procurement Advisor



AMENDMENT TO CONTRACT

The details contained in this document form a binding amendment to the Contract referenced below between the Contractor and the Secretary of State for the Ministry of Housing, Communities and Local Government ("MHCLG").

Contract title	:	Contract for Planning Application and Development Pipeline Data Services
Contract reference	:	CPD/004/121/101
Purchase order no.	:	4500335654
Contractor	:	Glenigan Ltd
Amendment No.	:	1
Effective date of amendment	:	20 th August 2021
Details of amendment	:	This amendment is to capture polygons from 2015 – March 2020.
		The following amendments are to the existing Contract documentation:
		Delete: Attachment 3 – Statement of Requirements Insert: Attachment 3 – Statement of Requirements- Updates in red
		Attachment 3 – Statement of Requirements
		Insert: 5.4.5 The one-off polygonization of current and historic sites/projects since 2015 to March 2020 in order to accurately map sites. This highlight where the current/historic applications are situated throughout the country and how their boundaries tie in with local plans, land designations and other shape aspects. This should be

in embedded within the core data as set out in 5.4.



Delete: 5.5.1 Polygonization of current (and historic sites/projects if possible) in order to accurately map sites. This should be embedded within the above core data.

Insert: Original 5.5.2 and 5.5.3 now become 5.5.1 and 5.5.2 respectively.

Contract Award Letter

Delete: Clause 6 Prices and Invoicing: The firm price for the initial term of the Contract is £99,950 (exclusive of VAT). The firm price for the two optional extension periods is £99,950 per annum (exclusive of VAT).

Insert: Clause 6 Prices and Invoicing: The firm price for the initial term of the Contract is £99,950 (exclusive of VAT). An additional £57,187.64 (excl. VAT) is added as part of Contract Amendment 01 to capture 2015-2020 polygons making the firm total contract price for year one of the contract £157,137.64 (excl. VAT).

The firm price for the two optional extension periods remains as £99,950 per annum (exclusive of VAT).

Contract value prior to amendment: £99,950.00 (excl. VAT)

Maximum value of this amendment: £57,187.64 (excl. VAT)

Revised value for the Contract: £157,137.64 (excl. VAT)

Terms and conditions : All other terms and conditions remain the same for this Contract.

FOR AND ON BEHALF OF THE	FOR AND ON BEHALF OF THE
SECRETARY OF STATE FOR HOUSING,	CONTRACTOR
COMMUNITIES AND LOCAL	
GOVERNMENT	
Name:	Name:

Title	Title:
Signed:	Signed:
Date:	Date: